
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Gatti to Engrossed House Bill No. 556 by Representative Moreno

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, delete "rape" and insert "sexual assault"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 15, delete "rape" and insert "sexual assault"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 16, after "act of" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 17 and 18
7 and insert

8 "sexual assault, as defined in R.S. 46:2184, is subject to a liberative prescription of
9 three years. This prescription commences to run from the day the injury or damage
10 is sustained or the day the victim is notified of the identity of the offender by law
11 enforcement or a judicial agency, whichever is later. This"